. » H2 hard shoulder
H2BL1400

components section

- 3W beam 5333 mm th. 2,5 mm
- "C" Section Post 30x80x120 mm th. 5,0 mm 293
H =1750 mm ¢/c 1333,3 mm;

- Connection Element (Beam/Post)

- Stiffner for “C" Post;

- Unthreading proof little plate
- Bolts and nuts

- Reflectors (1 every 16 Im)

940

ROAD TOP

e Dwg. n.: H2BL1400
¢/c distance between posts: 1.333 mm

e B B o

T
|
i

= e S B o o o

performance

TB11 - Car 900 kg TB51 - Bus 13.000 kg
Test: IME 1369 Test: IME 1366
ASI: A-1,00 WNh: m 0,8 (W2)
Dn: m 0,7
TB32 — Car 1500 kg VIn: m 0,9 (VI3)
Test: IME 1367
ASI: A-0,80

e

| ——— ———— -

E V=



FRONT VIEW

mm 83169,6

FINAL MODULE — mm 9585 MIDDLE MODULE mm 63.999,6 — n°12 Standard Beams x 5333,3 STARTING MODULE — mm 9585
n° 5 x 5333,3 5333,3 5333,3 n° 5 x 5333,3

1333,3 1333,3 1333,3 1333,3 1333,3 1333,3 1333,3 1333,3

A

TOP VIEW

MIDDLE MODULE with STIFFENER — from MC1 to MC49
Odd Posts — bach Side to Traffic Direction

MM20

MM30  MM29  MM28  MM27  MM26  MM25  MM24  MM23  MM22 MM21 MM3

MIDDLE MODULE with STIFFENER — from MC1 to MC49
Even Posts — bach Side opposite to Traffic Direction

Post of STARTING MODULE
without STIFFENER

Post of FINAL MODULE
without STIFFENER




— Posts from SM1 fo SM8 ("C” 30x80x120x80x30x5,0): 4 ~
MIDDLE MODULE 63.999,6 STARTING MODULE A ; ( )
17 Stondard Beoms x 5333,3 mm 9585 positioning (without STIFFENER) & @
5333,3 backside opposite to the Traffic Direction. \h) SM3
‘ 1333,3 1333,3 1333,3 13333 | 1110 1122 1122 1122 1122 1122 1122 _ 1122 624
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ e il
~
FRONT 64\ ny [o2]
MM6 MM5 MM4 MM3 MM2 MM1 SM8 SM7 SM6 SM5 SM4 SM3 SM2 SM1 VIEW ! (4/ SM4 . \
G|
RS RTS S RIIRITTI] x <3 e Sl
3&&!‘&%{%&\: T T STt Sy o
RS SRSSRRIRHAIIRX ™. 3
<" TRAFFIC DIRECTION (Impact on the Right) b
o a o 2 8 B
T B
g SN
bo < B QQ;“* e
ST A
Q@QOQ
- =
N = 12)
2 T2
13
25508 (&

POST POST! POST! POST (SMZ

IMEVA SPA -AREA IND. Z5 PONTE VALENTINO - 82100 BENEVENTO - ITALIA - TEL. 0824 - 481211 - FAX 0824 - 481239 - E-MAIL imevatec@tin.it

874

e STIFFENER

ROAD %

TOP 8

Detail 7: Stiffener to be put on the base of post
inner side — placed under the level of road surface:
from 1/3 up fo the half of fts height: from post
MM1 (first post of Middle Module) fo post MMA49.

| e B P ——————— a—— |

|

— Posts from 1 to 49: alfernatively (with STIFFENER) with back side towards traffic
directions (0dd Posis) and back side opposite fo fraffic direction (Even Posts)

Washer 18x36x3,0

R.H. Screw M16x48 + Hexagonal Nut + WASHER 18x36x3,0

Slot Covering Plate 100x35 th. 4,0

H.H. Screw M14x35 with spherical underhead +
Hexagonal Nut with spherical underhead

Slot Covering Plote 80x35 th. 4,0

H.H. Screw M14x48 with spherical underhead +
Hexagonal Nut with spherical underhsad

R.H. Cave Hexagonal Screw M16x25 + Hexagonal Nut

"U” Section Stiffener 64x100 L=197 Th. 5,0

Connection Element 182X77 Th. 3,0

"C" Post 30XBOX120XBOX30 H=1750 Th. 5,0 (PAL10-DXSX)

"C" Post 30X80X120X80X3D H=1750 Th. 5,0 (PAL18-DXSX)

NN PV PO P N I

CONNECTION DESCRIPTION COUPLE OF
[TIGHTENING Nm Thriee bsams c¢/c mm 5333,3x2,5
STARTING and FINAL MODULE Angled Thriee Beam of Starting Module c/c mm 4500x2,5
R.H. Screw M16x48 + Wosher + Hexagonal Nuf 120-140
- Beam,/Dlagonal of Horlzontal Plane/Space RH. Screw M16x30 + Washer + Hexagonal Nut 120-140 Mitred Thrice Beam of Starling Module ¢/c mm 4500x2,5
- Beam/Diagonal of Verfical Plone/Post RH. cave Hexagonal Screw 16x25 + Washer + 120-140
- Beam/Bsam Hexagonal Nut POS. Decription SUB. DW. |MATERIAL |P.U.GALVKg NO. P.| CODE
MIDDLE MODULE REV. INDICATION OF REVIEW SIGN DATE ISSUING SIGN DATE
- Post/Connection Element Post-Beam No. 2 H.H. Screws M14x35 Spher. U.head+Washer 2 DRAWN 3 15-01-16
(Post nner Nuf) + Washer + Hexagonal Nut Spherlcal Underhead | 60-100 :
- Connecflon Element Post-Beam/Beam N e 8 e nderhead o 1 seprovED | =&
(in correspandance of the ovarioys o o [ RIS, AR e U
- Connaction Element Post-Baam/Beam H.H.Screws M14x35 Spherical Underhead + MATERIAL A PRELIMINARY WRITTEN PERMISSION BY IMEVA Spa  |TOP TREAT.  GALVANIZED | scais Adapted  ropu A3
(in correspondence of the intermediate slots) Slot Covering Plate + Hexagonal Nut Spherlcal
Underhead 80-100 me = OBIECT: BARRIER H2 FOR SIDE ENBANKMENT RAW WH Kg. FILE 3D H2BL1400_MON 1-3
=S

~ STARTING MODULE — FINAL WH. Kg. DWG N. 1/3




IMEVA SPA -AREA IND. Z5 PONTE VALENTINO - 829100 BENEVENTO - [TALIA - TEL. 0824 -481211 - FAX 0824 - 481239 - E-MAIL imevatec@tin.it

CONNECTING: BEAM/CONNECTION ELEMENT
(in correspondence of the overlays)
from POST MM1 to POST MM 49

Screw H.H. M14x48

Hexagonal Nut;

Slot Covering Plate 80x35 Th. 4,0;
Hexagonal (Side Beam).

CONNECTION DESCRIPTION COUPLE OF
[TIGHTENING Nm
STARTING and FINAL MODULE
) . RH. Screw M16x48 + Washer + Hexagonal Nut 120-140
- Beam/Diagonal of Horizontal Plane/Space RH. Screw M16x30 + Washer + Hexagonal Nut 120-140
—  Beam/Diagonal of Vertical Plans/Post RH. cove Haxagonal Screw 16x25 + Washer + 120-140

- Beam/Beam

Hexagonal Nut

MIDDLE MODULE

- Post/Connection Element Post-Beam
(Post inner Nuf)

- Connection Element Post-Beam/Beam
(in correspondence of the overlays)

- Connection Element Post-Beam/Beam

(in correspondence of the infermediate slofs)

No. 2 H.H. Screws M14x35 Spher. U.head+Washer
+ Washer + Hexagonal Nuf Spherical Underhead 60-100
No. 1 H.H. Screws M14x48 Spherical Underhead +
Slot Covering Plate + Hexagonal Nut Spherical
Underhead 80-100
H.H.Scraws M14x35 Spherical Underhead +
Slot Covering Plate + Hexagonal Nut Spherical
Underhead 80-100

BEAM/CONNECTION ELEMENT

(in correspondence of the intermediate slots)
from POST MM1 to MM 49

H.H. Screw M14x35

Hexagonal Nut;

Slot Covering Plate 80x35 Th. 4,0;
Hexagonal (Side Beam).

Detail 6: Stiffener to be put on the base of post
inner side — placed under fhe Tevel of road surface:
from 1/3 up to the half of its height: from post
MM1 (first post of Middle Module) to post MM49.

940

874

- Posts from 1 to 49: alternatively (with STIFFENER) with back side towards traffic
directions (Odd Posts) and back side opposite to traffic direction (Even Posfs)

13 Washer 18x36x3,0

12 RH. Scraw M16x48 + Hexagonal Nut + WASHER 18x36x3,0

11 Slot Covering Plate 100x35 th. 4,0

10 H.H. Screw MT4x35 with spherical underhead +
Hexagonal Nut with spherical underhead

Slot Covering Plate 80x35 th. 4,0

F.H. Screw M14x48 with spherical underhead +
Hexagonal Nut with spherical underhsad

R.H. Cave Hexagonal Screw M16x25 + Hexagonal Nut

Connection Element 182X77 Th. 3,0

"C" Post 30X80X120X80X30 H=1750 Th. 5,0 {PAL10-DXSX)

“C" Post 30XBOX120X80X30 H=1750 Th. 5,0 (PAL18-DXSX)|

9
8
7
B "U" Section Stiffener 64x100 L=197 Th. 5,0
5
4
3
2

Thriee beams c/c mm 5333,3x2,5

1 Angled Thriee Beam of Starfing Module c¢/c mm 4500x2,5

FOS. Decription SUB. DW. [MATERIAL [P..GALVK] No. P.| copE
REV. INDICATION OF REVIEW SIGN DATE ISSUING ‘ SIGN DATE
2 RN 3 20-06-15
1 sprovED =&
e T, e A e
MATERIAL e Ry TN PEnssion S EVA ‘SrA |TOP TREAT. GALVANIZED | scax Adapted romy A3

QBJECT: BARRIER H2 FOR SIDE EMBANKMENT

FILE 3D H2BL1400_MON 2-3
ASSEMBLING SCHEME RAW W Ko =

==
UUHD%V% — MIDDLE MODULE — DWG N. 2/3

FINAL WH. Kg.




IMEVA SPA -AREA IND. Z5 PONTE VALENTINO - 82100 BENEVENTO - ITALIA - TEL. 0824 - 481211 - FAX 0824 - 481239 - E-MAIL imevatec@tin.it

FRONT
VIEW

ROAD
TOP

TOP
VIEW

PR
SRS
P

FINAL MODULE

MIDDLE MODULE mm 63.999,6

Detail 7: Stiffener to be put on the base of post

mm 9585 n"12 Stondord Beams x 5333,3 Tnner side — placed under The level of road surface:
5333,3 from 1/3 up to the half of ifs height: from post
624‘ 1122 : 1122 : 1122 : 1122 : 1122 : 1122 : 1122 : 1110 | 1333,3 ‘ 1333,3 ‘ 1333,3 MM1 (first post of Middle Module) fo post NM3.
FM1 FM2 FM3 M5 M7 FM6 M7 M8 MM43 MM4s MM47 MM46 MM45 MM44

ﬂs‘@h N

i

oS

o
IRISKRIR
quﬁw’}"%

R
S&

S
S
<

SIS

KRR
! RRRSRIRK
RIS SRR SRR
S ‘ S I AN SRS RIS
RS 5& 1

S
SRR AR
AR &
CRRRIERRIIERIIRREI
R R R RIS

KRS

RS

<
RRIAIRLLS

PosT (FM3D

d M

Sk

SEARPEAAL
POST (FMZD POST (FND)

POST

—  Posts from SM1 to SM8 ("C” 30x80x120x80x30x5,0):

positioning (without STIFFENER) backside opposite
to the Traffic Direction.

"y

POST

CONNECTION DESCRIPTION COUPLE OF
[TIGHTENING Nm
STARTING and FINAL MODULE
y RH. Screw M16x48 + Washer + Hexoganal Nuf 120-140
- Beam/Diagonal of Horlzontal Plane/Space RH. Screw M16x30 + Washer + Hexagonal Nut 120-140
- Boam/Diagonal of Verfical Plana/Post RH. cave Hexagonal Screw 16x25 + Washer + 120-140
- Beam/Beam Hexagenal Nut
MIDDLE MODULE
~ Post/Connection Element Post-Beam No. 2 HH. Screws M{4x35 Spher. Uhead+Washer
(Post nner Nuf) + Washer + Hexagonal Nut Spherlcal Underhead |  60-100
- -, ~ No. 1 H.H. Screws M14x48 Spherical Underhead +
Connection Element Post-Beam/Beam Slot Cavering Plate + Hexagonal Nut Spharical
(in correspondence of tha ovariays) et 80-100
= Connaction Element Post-Beam/Beam H.H.Screws M14x35 Spharlcal Underhead +
(in correspondance of the Infarmediate slofs) | " Sit Covering Plate + Hexagonal Nat Spherical
Underhead 80-100
14 |Washer 18x36x3,0
13 |RH. Screw M16x48 + Hexagonal Nut + WASHER 18x36x3,0
12 |Slot Covering Plate 100x35 th. 4,0
11 |F-H- Screw N1#x35 wilh spherical underhead +
Hexagonal Nut with spherical underhead
10 |Slot Covering Plate B0x35 th. 4,0
g |F-H. Screw M14x48 with spherical underhead +
Hexagonal Nut with spherical underhead
Bl 8 |R.H. Cave Hexagonal Screw M16x25 + Hexagonal Nut
L 7 |”U” Section Stiffener 64x100 L=197 Th. 5,0
I 6 |Connection Element 182X77 Th. 3,0
i 5 ['C" Post 30X80X120X80X3Q H=1750 Th. 5,0 (PAL10-DXSX)
'j 4 [7c" Post 30X80X120XBOX30 H=1750 Th. 5,0 (PAL1B-DXSX)
[ve) 3 |Thriee beams ¢/c mm 5333,3x2,5
STIFFENER I 2 |Angled Thriee Baom of Final Module ¢/c mm 4500x2,5
Tl 1 |Mitred Thriee Beam of Final Module c/c mm 4500x2,5
HH
POS. Decription SUB. DW. |MATERIAL |P.U.GALVKY NO. P.| CODE
ROAD I
REV. INDICATION OF REVIEW sion oate | ssuns | sion oATE
TOP A n
4 2 DRAWN |3 15-01-18§|
‘ A 1 o = &
aperoven | =@
STRIGTCY FROUISITES To COPY DR BISTFIBLTE. THS WiTRoUT
NATERIAL L ERELMNARY WRITTEN PERMISSION Y MEVA 'Spa | |TOP TREAT. GALVANIZED | scaia Adapted romu A3
— Posts from 1 to 49: alternatively (with STIFFENER) with back side towards traffic IMEvS ORIECT: BARRIER H2 OR SIDE EMBANKVENT RAW WH Kg. FIE 3D H2BL1400_MON 3-3
directions (Odd Posts) and back side opposite to traffic direction (Even Posts) \V/ A oo ot s




	SM_H2BL1400_MON 1-3
	SM_H2BL1400_MON 2-3
	SM_H2BL1400_MON 3-3

